

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

ntincation Details						
/2022						
Milo	Surname:	Sakac				
Reference: (For Curator Use Only) 4ir#0080		Croatia (HRV)				
Artist Web Link: www.miloart.org						
er: +38598280266	Email: mil	o@miloart.org				
formation						
Title/Auction Name: Excelsior						
Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate						
ainting						
med Set Title: Salt Mine Collect	tion					
letion: 2020						
quarelle on paper						
Dimensions: 45/35 cm						
(max. 125 Characters) Vivid abstract expressionistic paint	ting reflection o	of a glass facade at Hotel Excelsior.				
	Milo 4ir#0080 k: www.miloart.org er: +38598280266 ormation lame: Excelsior Only Digital and Physical and Physical sinting med Set Title: Salt Mine Collect letion: 2020 quarelle on paper 45/35 cm (max. 125 Characters)	Milo Surname: 4ir#0080 Country: k: www.miloart.org er: +38598280266 Email: mil ormation lame: Excelsior Only Digital and Physical Please tick iinting med Set Title: Salt Mine Collection letion: 2020 quarelle on paper 45/35 cm				



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the creator, their artistic inspiration and the creation process of the **specific** artwork for viewer's understanding.

This painting shows a crystal façade of the Excelsior hotel; a movie-like scene reflecting the dynamism of the life inside, which happens in the surroundings of the hotel. This painting caught a moment in the endless summer days and nights at the Excelsior.

Salt Mine Collection is a mosaic of moments, memories, and pictures of the experiences I've had during these beautiful times with my family. These pieces also show what the beauty of the Adriatic Sea evokes in me, a projection of the range of reactions and stimulants I experience on the island.

An architect for many years, who has been painting since I was a child. I had my first exhibition thirty-three years and I am currently working on a life project; a gallery and studio-house in Dalmatia, where can I can live and paint until the end of my days.

As a painter, I can go from figuration to abstract expressionism. I explore different techniques like drawing, aquarelle, oil, informel, and now, acrylic-my dearest and fastest form of expression-, canvas, paper, board, I honestly have no preferences, but I have been working with canvas lately, because of the possibility of working with a larger format.

I enjoy the uncertainty of a big area, not knowing where it will take me. All I know is that I put them together and after painting on them, I end up with different pieces of a whole, which is like a game to me, like "fil rouge".

I like doing live painting exhibitions, where I can feel the space full of exhibitors, communicate with them, and feel their reactions.

Painting is my life. I am painting seven days a week at my studio... Even when I'm sleeping, I dream of painting.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

04/18/2022

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Legal Name:

Milo Sakac

Date: 04/18/2022

Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo

Address: 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature: Company Stamp:



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	04/18/2022		Reference: (For Curator Use Only) 4ir#0080
Creator's Legal Name: Milo Sa		Milo Sa	kac
Creator's Pseudonym (if any):		f any):	Miloart
Creation Title/Auction Name:		lame:	Excelsior
Collection/Themed Set Title:		Title:	Salt Mine Collection
Number in Collection/Set: (For Curator Use Only, Please tick where appropriate)			1 2 3 4 5

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Legal Na	me: Milo Sakac						
Signature:	1.1	Date: 04/18/2022					
	AN TR						
Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.							
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd							
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo							
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius						
Signature:	Comp	pany Stamp:					
Date:	04/18/2022						



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Artwork Display Images (For Curator Use Only):



Display 1







Display 2



Display 4

For video, audio and animated content kindly display the Media Background Image.